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WG1 Gantry less compact facility 

(Possible collaboration with AAPM) 

Co-chair: Konrad Nesteruk, Christian Graeff, Vivek Maradia 

 

Members: 

Name Institute Email 

   

Ye Zhang PSI ye.zhang@psi.ch  

Peter Jermain MGH pjermain@mgh.harvard.edu  

Konrad Nesteruk MGH knesteruk@mgh.harvard.edu  

Carolina Llina Fuentes IBA carolina.fuentes@iba-group.com  

Adam Steinberg 
University of Manchester/University of 

Melbourne 
adam.steinberg@manchester.ac.uk  

Jacinta Yap University of Melbourne jacinta.yap@unimelb.edu.au  

Loïc Grevillot MedAustron loic.grevillot@medaustron.at  

Christian Graeff GSI c.graeff@gsi.de  

Bin Qin 
Huazhong University of Science and 

Technology 
bin.qin@hust.edu.cn  

Lennart Volz GSI  l.volz@gsi.de  

Alexander Wastl MedAustron alexander.wastl@medaustron.at  

Sebastian Nowak MedAustron sebastian.nowak@medaustron.at  

Joachim Wallner MedAustron joachim.wallner@medaustron.at  

Simon Jolly University College London s.jolly@ucl.ac.uk  

Masumi Umezawa Hitachi, Ltd. masumi.umezawa.fj@hitachi.com  

Marco Schwarz Fred Hutch Proton therapy marcosch@uw.edu 

Suzie Sheehy Uni Melborn  Suzie.sheehy@unimelb.edu.au 

Susu Yan MGH SYAN5@mgh.harvard.edu 

Richard Amos UCL r.amos@ucl.ac.uk 

Lei Xing Stanford lei@stanford.edu 

Heng Li Johns Hopkins hengli@jhu.edu 

Jan Seuntjens Uni of Toronto Jan.Seuntjens@uhn.ca 

Qihui Lyu UCSF qihui.lyu@ucsf.edu 

Twyla Willoughby UF Health trwilloughby@floridaproton.org 

Stella Xing MGH shustella.xing@gmail.com 

Yong Yang Stanford yongy66@stanford.edu 

Mark Pankuch Northwestern Medical Proton Center Mark.Pankuch@nm.org 

Vivek Maradia Stanford maradia@stanford.edu 

Thomas Bortfeld MGH TBORTFELD@mgh.harvard.edu 
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WG2 Nozzle design 

Co-chairs : Alexander Gerbershagen, Uli Weber 

Name Institute Email 

      

Konrad Nesteruk MGH knesteruk@mgh.harvard.edu  

Isabella Colizzi PSI isabella.colizzi@psi.ch  

Alexander 
Gerbershagen PARTREC/UMCG a.gerbershagen@umcg.nl  

Mark Pankush Northwestern Medical Proton Center mark.pankuch@nm.org  

Dominic Maes Fred Hutch Proton therapy dominic.maes@fredhutch.org  

Carolina Llina 
Fuentes IBA carolina.fuentes@iba-group.com  

Loïc Grevillot MedAustron loic.grevillot@medaustron.at  

Ben Clasie MGH bclasie@partners.org  

Wei Wang 
Huazhong University of Science and 

Technology husterww@hust.edu.cn  

Alexander Wastl MedAustron alexander.wastl@medaustron.at  

Joachim Wallner MedAustron joachim.wallner@medaustron.at  

Simon Jolly University College London s.jolly@ucl.ac.uk  

Masumi Umezawa Hitachi, Ltd. masumi.umezawa.fj@hitachi.com  

Vivek Maradia Stanford maradia@stanford.edu 

Uli Weber GSI u.weber@gsi.de  
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WG3 Comparison of beam parameters, downtime and failure 

mode for different accelerators 

Co-chair: Mariusz Sapinski, Saimon Jolly 

 

Name Institute Email 

   

Isabella Colizzi PSI isabella.colizzi@psi.ch  

Mariusz Sapinski PSI mariusz.sapinski@psi.ch  

Alexander Gerbershagen PARTREC/UMCG a.gerbershagen@umcg.nl  

Dominic Maes Fred Hutch Proton therapy dominic.maes@fredhutch.org  

Loïc Grevillot MedAustron loic.grevillot@medaustron.at  

Alexander Wastl MedAustron alexander.wastl@medaustron.at  

Simon Jolly University College London s.jolly@ucl.ac.uk  

Masumi Umezawa Hitachi, Ltd. masumi.umezawa.fj@hitachi.com  

Vivek Maradia Stanford maradia@stanford.edu 

Suzie Sheehy Uni Melborn  Suzie.sheehy@unimelb.edu.au 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:isabella.colizzi@psi.ch
mailto:mariusz.sapinski@psi.ch
mailto:a.gerbershagen@umcg.nl
mailto:dominic.maes@fredhutch.org
mailto:loic.grevillot@medaustron.at
mailto:alexander.wastl@medaustron.at
mailto:s.jolly@ucl.ac.uk
mailto:masumi.umezawa.fj@hitachi.com
mailto:maradia@stanford.edu
mailto:Suzie.sheehy@unimelb.edu.au


WG4 Safety standards: FLASH and mini-beams 

Co-chair: Saimon Jolly 

 

Name Institute Email 

   

Alexander Gerbershagen PARTREC/UMCG a.gerbershagen@umcg.nl  

Dominic Maes Fred Hutch Proton therapy dominic.maes@fredhutch.org  

Carolina Llina Fuentes IBA carolina.fuentes@iba-group.com  

Serdar Charyyev Stanford University charyyev@stanford.edu  

Damir Skrijelj MedAustron Ion Therapy Center  damir.skrijelj@medaustron.at  

Dale Prokopovich EBG MedAustron GmbH dale.prokopovich@medaustron.at  

Sebastian Nowak MedAustron sebastian.nowak@medaustron.at  

Simon Jolly University College London s.jolly@ucl.ac.uk  

Masumi Umezawa Hitachi, Ltd. masumi.umezawa.fj@hitachi.com  

Vivek Maradia Stanford maradia@stanford.edu  
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WG5 Monitor unit (MU) definition. 

Co-chair: Ben Clasie 

 

Name Institute Email 

   

Carolina Llina Fuentes IBA carolina.fuentes@iba-group.com  

Loïc Grevillot MedAustron loic.grevillot@medaustron.at  

Ben Clasie MGH bclasie@partners.org  

Serdar Charyyev Stanford University charyyev@stanford.edu  

Damir Skrijelj MedAustron Ion Therapy Center  damir.skrijelj@medaustron.at   

Sebastian Nowak MedAustron sebastian.nowak@medaustron.at  

Masumi Umezawa Hitachi, Ltd. masumi.umezawa.fj@hitachi.com  

Vivek Maradia Stanford University maradia@stanford.edu 
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WG6 Recommendation of type of tumors can benefit from 

upright treatment. 

Co-chair: Mark Pankush, Serdar Charyyev 

 

Name Institute Email 

   

Ye Zhang PSI ye.zhang@psi.ch  

Isabella Colizzi PSI isabella.colizzi@psi.ch  

Mark Pankush 
Northwestern Medical Proton 

Center mark.pankuch@nm.org  

Jacinta Yap University of Melbourne jacinta.yap@unimelb.edu.au  

Loïc Grevillot MedAustron loic.grevillot@medaustron.at  

Serdar Charyyev Stanford University charyyev@stanford.edu  

Lennart Volz GSI  l.volz@gsi.de  

Masumi Umezawa Hitachi, Ltd. masumi.umezawa.fj@hitachi.com  

Marco Schwarz Fred Hutch Proton therapy marcosch@uw.edu 

Vivek Maradia Stanford University maradia@stanford.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ye.zhang@psi.ch
mailto:isabella.colizzi@psi.ch
mailto:mark.pankuch@nm.org
mailto:jacinta.yap@unimelb.edu.au
mailto:loic.grevillot@medaustron.at
mailto:charyyev@stanford.edu
mailto:l.volz@gsi.de
mailto:masumi.umezawa.fj@hitachi.com
mailto:marcosch@uw.edu
mailto:maradia@stanford.edu


WG7 Large momentum beam for clinical treatment. 

Co-chair: Alexander Gerbershagen 

 

Name Institute Email 

   

Isabella Colizzi PSI isabella.colizzi@psi.ch  

Alexander 
Gerbershagen PARTREC/UMCG a.gerbershagen@umcg.nl  

Adam Steinberg 
University of Manchester/University of 

Melbourne adam.steinberg@manchester.ac.uk  

Jacinta Yap University of Melbourne jacinta.yap@unimelb.edu.au  

Serdar Charyyev Stanford University charyyev@stanford.edu  

Damir Skrijelj MedAustron Ion Therapy Center  damir.skrijelj@medaustron.at  

Bin Qin 
Huazhong University of Science and 

Technology bin.qin@hust.edu.cn  

Wei Wang 
Huazhong University of Science and 

Technology husterww@hust.edu.cn  

Dale Prokopovich EBG MedAustron GmbH dale.prokopovich@medaustron.at  

Alexander Wastl MedAustron alexander.wastl@medaustron.at  

Elisabeth Renner TU Wien elisabeth.renner@tuwien.ac.at  

Simon Jolly University College London s.jolly@ucl.ac.uk  

Vivek Maradia Stanford maradia@stanford.edu  
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